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Proudly Presents 
the FIRST Regatta of the  

20112011   
GRAND LEAGUEGRAND LEAGUE       

FORMAT FORMAT REGATTA REGATTA 
SERIESSERIES   

Taking place at 
 The National Rowing Centre 

Sunday the 10th of April 

 
Enter Early 

Entries on rowing Ireland electronic system 



 

Regatta Announcement: 
 

Skibbereen Rowing Club has pleasure in announcing its annual Regatta  
On 

 
Sunday the 10th of April 2011 

It will be the first regatta of the 
 

2011 Grand League Format Regatta Series. 
 
The event will take place at Inniscarra Lake on a 2000m course.  

Please study the sequence of events carefully and make your entry according to the schedule.  

 

The following are the conditions of entry: 
 

1. This is the first of the 2011 grand league format regatta series for more information on the grand league series 

please read the attached documents. 

2. The regatta is a full status regatta and will take place on the 6 or 8 lane course in the National Rowing 

Centre. 

3. The regatta is being run under the rules of Rowing Ireland. 

4. Entries to be made through the Rowing Ireland electronic entry system. 

5. No entry will be accepted unless accompanied by the appropriate entry fee. 

6. Races will be provided where there are two or more entries from two different clubs for an event. 

7. All cheques are to be made payable to Skibbereen Rowing Club. 

8. The Skibbereen Rowing Club Committee accepts no responsibility for damage occasioned to boats, oars 

or equipment or for any ruling to competitors, spectators or any other persons for whatever caused at the 

regatta. 

9. Note: entries close on Wednesday 30th March at 7pm and the draw will take place immediately 

afterwards at Skibbereen Rowing Club,Drisheen,Skibbereen,Co.Cork. 

10. Entry Fees are as follows:       

For J14 & J15 Events: €5 per seat   All other Categories: €10 per seat 

                                                                                    8+:   € 80 

4X+:   €20      4+/4-/4x: € 40 

1X:        €5      2x/2-:          € 20   

                                                                                    1X:       € 10 



 

Summary of events: 

 
 

For Men: 

 8+ 4+ 4- 4X 4X+ 2- 2X 1X 
J14*     M   M 
J15*     M   M 
J16 M M   M  M M 

J18A M M  M  M M M 
J18B M M   `M  M M 

Novice M M   M  M M 
Inter1 M M  M  M M M 
U23 M  M M  M M M 

Senior M M M M  M M M 
LW        M 

 

For Women: 

 8+ 4+ 4- 4X 4X+ 2- 2X 1X 
J14*     W   W 
J15*     W   W 
J16 W W   W  W W 

J18A W  W W  W W W 
J18B W W   W  W W 

Novice W W   W  W W 
Inter1 W W  W  W W W 
U23 W  W W  W W W 

Senior W W W W  W W W 
LW        W 

 
* Men’s and Women’s junior 15 4X+ events are 1500m in length.  
* Men’s and women’s junior 14 4X+ events are 1000m in length. 
* Men’s and women’s junior 15 and 14 1X events are 1000m in length.  
* All other events are 2000m. 

 

 
Entries can only be made through the Rowing Ireland Electronic System. If you have any problems please 
contact the regatta secretary at carolineleonard13@hotmail.com 
 
 



 

Sequence of Events: 
 
Sequence	
  of	
  morning	
  Finals:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  *	
  Morning	
  Heats	
  will	
  be	
  in	
  the	
  same	
  sequence. 
	
  

WS4X,	
  WU234X,WI4X,	
  WJ184X.	
  	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  4x	
  

WS4+,WI4+.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  4+	
  

MN1X,J18B1X,J161X.	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  2	
  1X	
  

MS2-­‐,MU232-­‐,MI2-­‐,MJ182-­‐.	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  2-­‐	
  

WN4X+,WJ18B4X+,WJ164X+.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  2	
  4X+	
  

MN8+,MJ18B8+,MJ168+.	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  2	
  8+	
  

WS2X,WI2X,WU232X,WJ182X.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  2X	
  

WN4+,WJ164+	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  2	
  4+	
  

MS1X,MI1X,MU231X,MLW1X,MJ181X.	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  1X	
  

MJ154X+.	
  	
  1500meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Junior	
  15	
  

WN2X,	
  WJ18B2X,	
  WJ162X.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  2	
  2X	
  

MS4+,	
  MI4+,	
  MJ18A4+.	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  4+	
  

MS4-­‐,	
  MU234-­‐.	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  4-­‐	
  

WS8+,	
  WU238+,	
  WI8+,	
  WJ188+.	
  	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  8+	
  

MJ141X.	
  1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Junior	
  14	
  

WJ151X.1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Junior	
  15	
  

WJ144X+.1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Junior	
  14	
  

	
  

Sequence	
  of	
  Afternoon	
  Finals:	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  *	
  Afternoon	
  Heats	
  will	
  be	
  in	
  the	
  same	
  sequence.	
  

MJ151X.	
  1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Junior	
  15	
  

WJ141X.1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Junior	
  14	
  

MJ144X+.1000meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Junior	
  14	
  

MS2X,	
  MU232X,	
  MI2X,	
  MJ182X.	
  	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  2X	
  

MN4X+,MJ18B4X+,	
  J164X+.	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  2	
  4X+	
  

WN1X,	
  WJ18B1X,	
  WJ161X.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  2	
  1X	
  

WS2-­‐,	
  WI2-­‐.WU232-­‐,	
  WJ182-­‐.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  2-­‐	
  

WJ154X+.1500meters	
   	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Junior	
  15	
  

WN8+,	
  WJ18B8+,	
  WJ168+.	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  2	
  8+	
  

MN4+,	
  MJ18B4+,	
  MJ164+.	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  2	
  4+	
  

WS1X,	
  WI1X,	
  WU231X,	
  WLW1X,	
  WJ181X.	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  1X	
  

MS4X,	
  MU234X,	
  MI4X,	
  MJ184X.	
  	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  4X	
  

MN2X,	
  MJ18B2X,	
  MJ162X.	
   	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  2	
  2X	
  

WS4-­‐,	
  WU234-­‐,	
  WJ184-­‐.	
  	
   	
   	
   Womens	
  Division	
  1	
  4-­‐	
  

MS8+,	
  MU238+,	
  MI8+,	
  MJ188+.	
  	
   	
   Mens	
  Division	
  1	
  8+	
  

	
  

*Please	
  take	
  note	
  there	
  will	
  be	
  no	
  heats	
  in	
  the	
  under	
  14	
  and	
  15	
  events	
  it	
  will	
  be	
  just	
  A	
  and	
  B	
  finals.	
  



 

Information:	
  

 
• Medals will be presented for each Category that contains two or more boats from two different clubs for 

an event. 
 

• How it works: For example men’s  division 1 sculls will include the following categories : 
 MS1X     MU231X       MI1X        MJ181X 
 

• Which will all race 6 or 8 Boat heats (depending on the entries received) Heats will be drawn starting 
with the fastest percieved boasts first eg: MS1X then MU231X and so on. 
 

• Please take note that the A Finals will be the last race of each event. This also will apply to heats. For 
example Heat C 11:00am, Heat B 11:05am Heat A 11:10am. Final C 1:00pm, Final B 1:05pm, Final A 
1:10pm. 
 

• Each lane of each heat will be filled and it is possible that MS1X may be racing MU231X or MI1X or 
MJ181X.This again will depend on the entries received. 

 

• Take note the fastest 6 boats will progress into the A Final and the next 6 fastest boats will be in the B 
Final and so on. (depending on the entries 8 lanes may be used) 

 

• To make the A Final you must race your heat as fast as possible as the A Final will be chosen from the 
fastest 6 times not the position you qualify in; for example you may finish fourth in your heat but still 
qualify in the fastest 6 times for the A Final. 

 

• Whatever final you are in there are medals for each category winners: MS1X, MU231X, MI1X, 
MJ181X. 

 

• In the event that there are less boats entered than lanes that event will be a straight final. 
 

• Take note to use the same boat twice you will need at least a minium of 1 hour between each of the 
races. 

 

• Please study sequence of events before making your entries. 
 

• Morning Heats . 
 

• Morning Finals . 
 

• Afternoon Heats . 

 

• Afternoon Finals . 

 

• Please note the timetable attached is only a guideline and WILL BE REVISED once entries are in. 


