SKIBBEREEN ROWING CLUB

SKIBBEREEN



Proudly Presents the **FIRST** Regatta of the



2011

GRAND LEAGUE FORMAT REGATTA SERIES

Taking place at
The National Rowing Centre
Sunday the 10th of April

Enter Early

Entries on rowing Ireland electronic system

Skibbereen Rowing Club has pleasure in announcing its annual Regatta On

Sunday the 10th of April 2011 It will be the first regatta of the

2011 Grand League Format Regatta Series.

The event will take place at Inniscarra Lake on a 2000m course.

<u>Please study</u> the sequence of events carefully and make your entry according to the schedule.

The following are the conditions of entry:

- 1. This is the first of the 2011 grand league format regatta series for more information on the grand league series please read the attached documents.
- 2. The regatta is a full status regatta and will take place on the 6 or 8 lane course in the National Rowing Centre.
- 3. The regatta is being run under the rules of Rowing Ireland.
- **4.** Entries to be made through the Rowing Ireland electronic entry system.
- **5.** No entry will be accepted unless accompanied by the appropriate entry fee.
- **6.** Races will be provided where there are two or more entries from two different clubs for an event.
- 7. All cheques are to be made payable to Skibbereen Rowing Club.
- **8.** The Skibbereen Rowing Club Committee accepts no responsibility for damage occasioned to boats, oars or equipment or for any ruling to competitors, spectators or any other persons for whatever caused at the regatta.
- 9. Note: entries close on **Wednesday 30th March at 7pm** and the draw will take place immediately afterwards at Skibbereen Rowing Club, Drisheen, Skibbereen, Co. Cork.
- **10.** Entry Fees are as follows:

For J1	4 & J15 Events: €5 per seat	All other Categories: €10 per seat			
		8+:	€ 80		
4X+:	€20	4+/4-/4x:	€ 40		
1X:	€5	2x/2-:	€ 20		
		1X:	€ 10		

Summary of events:

For Men:

	8+	4+	4-	4X	4X+	2-	2X	1X
J14*					M			M
J15*					M			M
J16	M	M			M		M	M
J18A	M	M		M		M	M	M
J18B	M	M			`M		M	M
Novice	M	M			M		M	M
Inter1	M	M		M		M	M	M
U23	M		M	M		M	M	M
Senior	M	M	M	M		M	M	M
LW								M

For Women:

	8+	4+	4-	4X	4X+	2-	2X	1X
J14*					W			W
J15*					W			W
J16	W	W			W		W	W
J18A	W		W	W		W	W	W
J18B	W	W			W		W	W
Novice	W	W			W		W	W
Inter1	W	W		W		W	W	W
U23	W		W	W		W	W	W
Senior	W	W	W	W		W	W	W
LW								W

^{*} Men's and Women's junior 15 4X+ events are 1500m in length.

Entries can only be made through the Rowing Ireland Electronic System. If you have any problems please contact the regatta secretary at carolineleonard13@hotmail.com

^{*} Men's and women's junior 14 4X+ events are 1000m in length.

^{*} Men's and women's junior 15 and 14 1X events are 1000m in length.

^{*} All other events are 2000m.

Sequence of Events:

MN4+, MJ18B4+, MJ164+.

MN2X, MJ18B2X, MJ162X.

WS4-, WU234-, WJ184-.

MS4X, MU234X, MI4X, MJ184X.

MS8+, MU238+, MI8+, MJ188+.

WS1X, WI1X, WU231X, WLW1X, WJ181X.

Sequence of morning Finals:	* Morning Heats will be in the same sequence.
WS4X, WU234X,WI4X, WJ184X.	Womens Division 1 4x
WS4+,WI4+.	Womens Division 1 4+
MN1X,J18B1X,J161X.	Mens Division 2 1X
/IS2-,MU232-,MI2-,MJ182	Mens Division 1 2-
VN4X+,WJ18B4X+,WJ164X+.	Womens Division 2 4X+
1N8+,MJ18B8+,MJ168+.	Mens Division 2 8+
/S2X,WI2X,WU232X,WJ182X.	Womens Division 1 2X
VN4+,WJ164+	Womens Division 2 4+
IS1X,MI1X,MU231X,MLW1X,MJ181X.	Mens Division 1 1X
1J154X+. 1500meters	Mens Junior 15
N2X, WJ18B2X, WJ162X.	Womens Division 2 2X
S4+, MI4+, MJ18A4+.	Mens Division 1 4+
S4-, MU234	Mens Division 1 4-
S8+, WU238+, WI8+, WJ188+.	Womens Division 1 8+
141X. 1000meters	Mens Junior 14
J151X.1000meters	Womens Junior 15
J144X+.1000meters	Womens Junior 14
equence of Afternoon Finals:	* Afternoon Heats will be in the same sequence.
J151X. 1000meters	Mens Junior 15
J141X.1000meters	Womens Junior 14
J144X+.1000meters	Mens Junior 14
S2X, MU232X, MI2X, MJ182X.	Mens Division 1 2X
N4X+,MJ18B4X+, J164X+.	Mens Division 2 4X+
N1X, WJ18B1X, WJ161X.	Womens Division 2 1X
S2-, WI2WU232-, WJ182	Womens Division 1 2-
J154X+.1500meters	Womens Junior 15
N8+, WJ18B8+, WJ168+.	Womens Division 2 8+
NIA - NAIAODA - NAIACA -	14 5: : 24

Mens Division 24+

Mens Division 1 4X

Mens Division 2 2X

Mens Division 18+

Womens Division 14-

Womens Division 11X

^{*}Please take note there will be no heats in the under 14 and 15 events it will be just A and B finals.

Information:

- Medals will be presented for each Category that contains two or more boats from two different clubs for an event.
- How it works: For example men's division 1 sculls will include the following categories:
 MS1X MU231X MI1X MJ181X
- Which will all race 6 or 8 Boat heats (depending on the entries received) Heats will be drawn starting with the fastest percieved boasts first eg: MS1X then MU231X and so on.
- Please take note that the A Finals will be the last race of each event. This also will apply to heats. For example Heat C 11:00am, Heat B 11:05am Heat A 11:10am. Final C 1:00pm, Final B 1:05pm, Final A 1:10pm.
- Each lane of each heat will be filled and it is possible that MS1X may be racing MU231X or MI1X or MJ181X. This again will depend on the entries received.
- Take note the fastest 6 boats will progress into the A Final and the next 6 fastest boats will be in the B Final and so on. (depending on the entries 8 lanes may be used)
- To make the A Final you must race your heat as fast as possible as the A Final will be chosen from the fastest 6 times not the position you qualify in; for example you may finish fourth in your heat but still qualify in the fastest 6 times for the A Final.
- Whatever final you are in there are medals for each category winners: MS1X, MU231X, MI1X, MJ181X.
- In the event that there are less boats entered than lanes that event will be a straight final.
- Take note to use the same boat twice you will need at least a minium of 1 hour between each of the races.
- Please study sequence of events before making your entries.
- Morning Heats .
- Morning Finals.
- Afternoon Heats.
- Afternoon Finals.
- Please note the timetable attached is only a guideline and WILL BE REVISED once entries are in.